
Contract Award Notice (below OJEU threshold) or call off from
a framework (any value)
Results of the procurement procedure

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Moray Council

Council Offices, High Street

Elgin

IV30 1BX

UK

Contact person: Elaine Summerfied

Telephone: +44 343563145

E-mail: elaine.summerfield@moray.gov.uk

NUTS: UKM62

Internet address(es)

Main address: http://www.moray.gov.uk

Address of the buyer profile: https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00160

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Direct award from ESPO Specialist Vehicles

Reference number: 180592 DA01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34121500

 

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Direct award from ESPO Specialist Vehicle framework for 3x electric coaches

II.1.6) Information about lots



This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement

Value excluding VAT: 560 520.00  GBP

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34121500

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code:

UKM62

Main site or place of performance:

Elgin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of 3x electric coaches

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 18/0592 DA01

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2 Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24/09/2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1



Number of tenders received from tenderers from EU Member States: 1

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Woodall Nicholson Limited/Mellor Coachcraft

Miall street

Rochdale

OL11 1HY

UK

Telephone: +44 706752307

NUTS: UKD4

The contractor is an SME: No

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:

Total value of the contract/lot: : 560 520.00  GBP

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Award against framework: ESPO SPECIALIST VEHICLES (2020) Framework 215_20

(SC Ref:668384)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Elgin Sherriff Court

Sheriff Courthouse, High Street

Elgin

IV30 1BU

UK

Telephone: +44 343542505

E-mail: elgin@scotcourts.gov.uk

Internet address(es)

URL: http://www.moray.gov.uk

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice

27/09/2021


